502048345 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Heyman	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Italia
Street Address:	3500 West Olive Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11469276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 8189732720
Email: italia@italiaip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James A. Italia

Address Line 1: 3500 West Olive Ave., Suite 300
Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91505

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Italia

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 114

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I Marc Heyman, here referred to as "ASSIGNOR," residing at 1720 Glenbar Drive, Finksburg, Maryland 21048, have invented certain new and useful designs and inventions for "ENVELOPE" for which a Non-Provisional Application for a United States Utility Patent was filed on August 31, 2006 receiving Application Serial Number:

11/469,276

AND WHEREAS, James Italia, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring a 100% (ONE HUNDRED PERCENT) right, title and interest in and to said utility patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1,500.00 (FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over to unto said ASSIGNEE the 100% (ONE HUNDRED PERCENT) right to said inventions in the United States and the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grated therefore in the United States or the world. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Utility Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the a 100% (ONE HUNDRED PERCENT) right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Utility Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Maryland, United States.

Marc Heyman

Leonardo Castro Vieira Notary Public, State of Maryland My Compission Expires 8/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 09/05/2012